#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Releases Reel/Frame 2703/0796)

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lehman Commercial Paper, Inc.		08/21/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	US Investigations Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1137 Branchton Road	
City:	Annandale	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Ulysses Acquisition Corp.		
Street Address:	1137 Branchton Road		
City:	Annandale		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	16018		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	US Investigations Services, LLC	
Street Address:	1137 Branchton Road	
City:	Annandale	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1443502	D-A-C

Registration Number:	1443503	DAC
Registration Number:	1923600	NATIONAL EMPLOYMENT SCREENING SERVICES
Registration Number:	2016131	MESSAGE XPRESS
Registration Number:	2046298	T.I.P.S.
Registration Number:	2111055	RSI
Registration Number:	2081022	ALERT AIRSCREEN
Registration Number:	2083333	ALERT RETAILSCREEN
Registration Number:	2081023	ALERT TEMPSCREEN
Registration Number:	2065079	USMA
Registration Number:	2094794	EDI TRANS
Registration Number:	2108939	USIS
Registration Number:	2177426	USIS
Registration Number:	2173733	USIS US INVESTIGATIONS SERVICES INC
Registration Number:	2186024	NATIONAL PRESENCE WITH LOCAL IMPACT
Registration Number:	2615628	(N) QUIRY
Registration Number:	2643150	S.STAR
Registration Number:	2538473	SWIFTRAK
Registration Number:	2373641	INFORMATION THROUGH EMERGING TECHNOLOGIES!
Registration Number:	2434338	WORLD GAMING NETWORK
Registration Number:	2582723	RSI
Registration Number:	2401683	USIS WHEN YOU NEED TO KNOW!
Registration Number:	2671436	TOTAL INFO SERVICES
Registration Number:	2678059	USIS
Registration Number:	2678321	BUILDING WORKPLACE INTEGRITY
Registration Number:	2741916	SWIFTRAKEXPRESS
Serial Number:	78464636	SMARTBUILT HOMES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 022411-1107

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004256 FRAME: 0236

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan	
Signature:	/Anna T Kwan/	
Date:	08/06/2010	
Total Attachments: 7 source=Release - US Investigations Services#page1.tif source=Release - US Investigations Services#page2.tif source=Release - US Investigations Services#page3.tif source=Release - US Investigations Services#page4.tif source=Release - US Investigations Services#page5.tif source=Release - US Investigations Services#page6.tif source=Release - US Investigations Services#page7.tif		

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Termination and Release") is given as of August 21, 2007 by LEHMAN COMMERCIAL PAPER, INC., located at 745 Seventh Avenue, New York, NY 10019, in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") under the Collateral Agreement (as defined below) ("Assignor"), in favor of each of the entities identified on Annex A (each such entity, an "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignees are parties to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of January 10, 2003, as amended and restated as of October 14, 2005 ("Collateral Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Collateral Agreement.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Collateral Agreement, the parties entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated January 10, 2003 ("Trademark Security Agreement," and together with the Collateral Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), pursuant to which each Assignee assigned, conveyed, mortgaged, pledged, hypothecated and transferred to Assignor a lien on and security interest in all of such Assignee's right, title and interest in and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Mach 26, 2003, at Reel/Frame 2703/0796.

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Trademark Collateral</u>. With respect to each Assignee, "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>" as used herein shall mean: (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto; (b) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and (d) Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by such Assignee against third parties for past, present, future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.
- 2. <u>Authority of Assignor</u>. Assignor acknowledges that it is authorized to execute this Termination and Release in its capacity as Administrative Agent in accordance with the Collateral Agreement.
- 3. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Assignor acknowledges the satisfaction and termination of the security interests granted under the Security Agreements and hereby

- 3. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Assignor acknowledges the satisfaction and termination of the security interests granted under the Security Agreements and hereby terminates the security interests granted under the Security Agreements and releases its entire estate, right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral to the relevant Assignee and re-vests such Assignee with full estate, right, title, and interest to its Trademark Collateral. Assignor acknowledges and agrees that, as a result of this Termination and Release, it has no further rights to or interest in the Trademark Collateral.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor hereby agrees, at Assignees' expense, to execute and deliver to each Assignee such instruments and to take such other actions as such Assignee may reasonably request to terminate Assignor's security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and otherwise to effectuate the release of the Trademark Collateral from Assignor's security interest.
- 5. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the governing body of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Termination and Release.
- 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Termination and Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of New York.

[Signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed as of the date above first written.

LEHMAN COMMERCIAL PAPER, INC.,

as Administrative Agent

By: Name:

Title:

Laurie Perper Senior Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (USIS)

## ANNEX A

US INVESTIGATIONS SERVICES, INC.
US INVESTIGATIONS SERVICES, LLC
THE OFFICIAL INFORMATION COMPANY
USIS COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.
USIS RECORDS SERVICES, INC.
US INVESTIGATIONS SERVICES, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES DIVISION, INC.
USIS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004256 FRAME: 0242

22531136v4 TR

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004256 FRAME: 0243** 

### SCHEDULE I

## U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.
D-A-C	1,443,502
DAC	1,443,503
NATIONAL EMPLOYMENT SCREENING SERVICES	1,923,600
MESSAGE XPRESS	2,016,131
T.I.P.S.	2,046,298
RSI	2,111,055
ALERT AIRSCREEN	2,081,022
ALERT RETAILSCREEN	2,083,333
ALERT TEMPSCREEN	2,081,023
ALTERT HIGH-TECHSCREEN	2,081,024
USMA	2,065,079
EDI TRANS	2,094,794
USIS	2,108,939
USIS	2,177,426
USIS US INVESTIGATIONS SERVICES INC	2,173,733
NATIONAL PRESENCE WITH LOCAL IMPACT	2,186,024
(N)QUIRY	2,615,628
S.STAR	2,643,150
SWIFTRAK	2,538,473
INFORMATION THROUGH EMERGING TECHNOLOGIES	2,373,641
WORLD GAMING NETWORK	2,434,338
RSI	2,582,723
USISWHEN YOU NEED TO KNOW!	2,401,683
TOTAL INFO SERVICES	2,671,436
USIS	2,678,059
BUILDING WORKPLACE INTEGRITY	2,678,321
SWIFTRAKEXPRESS	2,741,916

# U.S. Trademark Applications

- "	<u>Mark</u>	Appl. No.
	SMARTBUILT HOMES	78/464,636

22531136v4 TRADEMARK RECORDED: 08/06/2010 REEL: 004256 FRAME: 0244